BY-LAW NO. 1813

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY, TO AUTHORIZE THE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ONTARIO WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION RELATIVE TO THE CORPORATION'S SEWERAGE PROJECT.

WHEREAS THE ONTARIO WATER RESOURCES COMMISSION have submitted a draft Agreement covering the sewerage project for the Corporation of the City of North Bay.

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay deem it advisable to enter into the said Agreement.

NOW THEREPORE THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT the Municipal Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into the Agreement with The Ontario Water Resources Commission which has been submitted and considered by Council.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and City Manager of the said Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the Municipal Corporation and affix thereto the Corporate Seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3rd DAY OF December 1956.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 3rd DAY OF December 1956.

MAYOR

CLERK-TREASURER

Reproduct x34 By law 1839